

EW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 25 AUGUST 1983

CORRIGENDUM

Land Declared to be Road, Road Stopped and Land Taken in Block XII, Awaroa Survey District and Block XI, Rangiriri Survey District, Raglan County

In the notice with the above heading published in *New Zealand Gazette* of 3 February 1983, No. 10 at page 266, *for* the reference "S.O. Plan 5003" which appears in the penultimate line of the Third Schedule, *read* "S.O. Plan 50003", which appears in the original notice signed for the Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 34/3950; Hn. D.O. 18/17/117)

10

CORRIGENDUM

Land Acquired for Road, Land Declared to be Road, and Land Taken in Block XIII, Onga Survey District, Oroua County

In the notice with the above heading published in *New Zealand Gazette* of 21 July 1983, No. 105 at page 2307, *for* the Roman numeral "XII" which appears at the beginning of the second line of the Third Schedule, *read* "XIII" which appears in the original notice signed for the Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 39/580; Wg. D.O. 18/13/0)

10

CORRIGENDUM

Notice of Intention of New Zealand Geographic Board—Assigning of Place Names

In the notice published in the New Zealand Gazette, 21 July 1983, No. 105, page 2318, the name Mount Caitrana should have read Mount Caitriana. (L. and S. H.O. 22/2605/3)

CORRIGENDUM

Notice of Final Decision of New Zealand Geographic Board-Reassigning of Place Names

In the notice published in the New Zealand Gazette, 14 May 1981,

No. 58, page 1326, the grid reference for Mathias Stream should have read 477540 instead of 477570.

(L. and S. H.O. 22/2605/3)

CORRIGENDUM Classification of Reserve

WESTLAND LAND DISTRICT-GREY COUNTY

In the notice with the above heading dated 22 June 1983 and published in the *New Zealand Gazette* of 7 July 1983, No. 97, page 2092, in the Schedule *for* "38,4400 hectares" *read* "38,4400 hectares"

Dated at Hokitika this 11th day of August 1983.

T. A. BRYANT, Assistant Commissioner of Crown Lands.

(L. and S. H.O. Res. 10/3/36; D.O. 13/6)

3/1

2

CORRIGENDUM

Classification of Reserve

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT-LAKE COUNTY-DAMPER BAY LAKESIDE RECREATION RESERVE

In the notice with the above heading dated the 19th day of July 1983, and published in the New Zealand Gazette of 28 July 1983, No. 109, page 2401, in the Schedule add the word hectares after 33.1842

(L. and S. H.O. Res. 12/2/126; D.O. 8/3/225)

3/1

CORRIGENDUM

Declaration that State Forest Land Ceases to be Part of Catlins State Forest Park—Southland Conservancy

In the notice with the above heading published in the New Zealand Gazette 1983, No. 117, page 2486 for "page 238 page 194" read "page 238, 1976 page 194".

18